

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 88524/2019, 88525/2019, 88861/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5240/2019

DR. GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 88524/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 88861/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 88525/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 03-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.S. Maan, Adv.

Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms. Jaspreet Gogia appears for State of Punjab. She seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed immediately.

Matter be processed in terms of Order XXII Rule 6 of Supreme Court Rules 2013 read with Chapter XIII, Clause 47, Practice and Procedure, Supreme Court 2017. In the meantime counter affidavit may be filed.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar