

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5240/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in CRM-M No. 55195/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DR. GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION IA No. 88524/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 88861/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 88525/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Maan, Adv.
Ms. S. Altaf, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After making arguments at length, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER